Summit Stories How to Text and Ride Fare Information

Grocery Bus Services Tracking Your Bus

GROCERY

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop, Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change. B Us
SOCIAL M EDIA find out when the next bus is coming. watch yc?ur bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop Sinele Tri
app or sign up for alerts! g P '
Follow the two steps below: GeNeral Line-Service.............ou.ommvvermverererevnnn: $1.25
Senior*/Disability .........c.ccccuveeeeeceeieeireieeann $0.50
[ Sten 1 Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
@ FAc E Bo O K Ly €p M:TRD@ free with each fare-paying person
: [EIVSE2 Text* your bus — 1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct onl $2.50
—o @yourmetrobus 4 ay Pass (Valid on irect only)........... :
y stop ID (the top DIR=CT 7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00
. number in black) yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
These are the s'torles of the peop.le, NS T to 321123 154 YBOOO1 [yl kbXl Text your bus stop ID to GeNeral..........ccccovvviniiiiiiiiiinic $50.00
places, and things encountered in G INSTAGRAM |&#% Dy TR 321123 & you'll get a SNIOr*/DiSQbIlitY ....rv.oeveroeesoeeseersreee $30.00
and around public transit. @vourmetrobus 3 Step 2 text back with the next NOFthCOASt EXPFESS.........ooooccccccccccoovrrrrereressse, $5.00
you There’s your text bus’s departure time. 10-Ride TicKet......oovoueeeiiiriieniienieesiee e $40.00
with your bus Senior*/Disability ..........cceeevueeceeeceeeireeeireennne. $2.00
[METRO Alerts] Departures from
950 AM-14 EUCLID/BAR - Wl sieeesessetestsesesteteststtetetesesteteststsesteteststitetttesestetestotstteteststttetrsesasteteststsetesesaststntns *Adults age 62 or older

“I see kindness all the time

on METRO busses; people
giving up seats, carrying
bags... People help each
other in a lot of different

RICHARD

“I've been riding the bus for
over 50 years, since | was
little. Growing up, | would
ride with my grandmother
and my mother.”

Follow us to meet the people
who keep METRO moving!

o @summitstoriesmetrorta
@summitstories_

JR Wheel

9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG
S PakiWest Here are the buses

10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET - 1
Pirt Momoral leaving your stop.

10:12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
- RA Transit Center

10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/
PORTA - Independence
Turnaround

10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL

TWITTER

@yourmetrobus

YOUTUBE

@yourmetrobus

- Independence Turnaround
10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL
- Weathervane Ln rates a pp|y
Reply HELP for help. Msg&data

rates may apply.

*standard msg & data

LINKEDIN

@yourmetrobus

SCAN ME

Follow us to stay connected!

Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips!

See you on the bus!

¥ CVS Ph
by Cardiconics ATM

Bus #: 2153
1 WEST MARKET

atus: On Time

RKP Transit Center
Inbound |
OnBoard Count: 2

Last Updated: 08/18/2016 11:30 AM

W, MARKET @ ACME #1

Visit yourmetrobus.org
to watch your bus move
on a map in real time! You
can also set up alerts for
routes you ride.

rizon LTE  11:35 AM

Transit Authorities

Metro
Distance N/A

M=TROZ

.~ Lebanon Transit
= Distance N/A

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

APP!

Download the MyStop

app from the App Store or
Google Play, tap “METRO”
on the list & get tracking!

You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
or refunds.

gzfare

Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere.

No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your
mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
simple steps:

1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
Google Play.
2. Create an account.

Select |/ EHIR{T=

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

M=TROZ[IEHGE

Printed June 2024



5 3
o
0
. E 5 g B 5 2
& W g T ,Ww g g .hwm @ z
> 9 8= CEER=m T > — e} =
© © [ 7 =75 c o anW. ; © a m.
w B © g o w g GeE 9 o g c 4 3 —
>= . + Iy £ = £ & [¥e) = ge o S ic o
52y BEw & g2 EER SEE 23 &5 E g
oS = 5032 c w5c =22 2 3
®s3g S 3 3 Co53dEM £o% S g ¢
0N g LICO pOdnmI T390 > 2 = © w
865 20 woS €09 % cw®52% $Ta vs @
o 0 o S x < 2D gg©°C oY 9o an =9 > a
o e2? Gha eswmac:  3YEs Fs@ ZEE AT
o o c = Y W~ O LTIy Q£ E9o0 L o] Sk
m S 5 Ew g=2 ﬁm%owmg 3395 §%0 H88 8 b = S
2 3=5 65 g5 %< g9 258 8ot SET & .
Q L, - O ponUCS Onmurn.. X 2w C_.r_.m = .u
O w a5 85 4o Cec®mo 5 3 S<on Mo qCQ=c <
R S Q@ > nm4 <+ >3°8 —
£ 290 2 Y F 2035 >8 (4]
T Wom.w m.BmZ msm%tpﬂ " pf
= _ 0T L
(] .Dam@m Hmmm V_oln.mmumm .@ 06 \. Q
nmbh 25 8550 LT 252w 5 (e (@)
M WoZgo o0oE¥L M = O © > a0 I
mM=n > a=5% o E= 3 cw o > (Vp)]
MO3S “PY YsIBNl GGGE
INd 9€:¢CT INd ¢T:¢CT IV ST:0T INV 6596 suapJen Jud)Y-Mo1s
MO1S “pY ¥23.0Ysld EETY
INd €0'T INd ¢T:¢CT NV ST:0T NV CS°6 sAd)|
MO3S “py weyeds 000€
INd TG:CT INd ¢T:CT NV ST:0T NV LV-6 snjes
MO3S :Jew e
. . . . uoy ‘U1 poom|auuey) 58T
ANV 97:TT NV 89:0T NV C€:6 NV €T:6 19Mo] SWel||IM
. . . . uony “uq sij|ed 0L
NV 7€ TT NV 89:0T NV C€:6 NV 80:6 sij|ed
: . . . uony “4QJequng TeL
NV €CTT NV 89:0T NV C€:6 NV ¥0:6 poomjauuey)

MO]S :Jewjep

Jodouqg juswiedy dnydid A190049 godouqg A1ad019 dnydid Juswiedy aweN jJuswiiedy
Aeprig
Nd €9:CT Nd LECT AV 9€:0T NV €2:0T HOPIV "oy _mzuﬂw_um%%m

aNUaAY 1S9\ :9]8e] Jueln

HO ‘uobjy 1S pJemoH “N 999

INd 0C:CT NV 87:TT INV OT:0T INV 9G:6 Janeq
uony “dAY dU0ISUMOIg THTT
INd ¢0:¢CT NV 87:TT INV OT:0T NV S77:6 )4ed auljepejp e suowwo)

3AY 9MOH :S,21e\l
uomY “1S 15N207 00V

NV 6CTT NV ¢S:0T NV V€6 INV 8T:6 19yd|29g
Uuoy “pAjg WOpPQO UOUJBA T6Y

NV TCTT NV ¢S:0T NV V€6 AV €T:6 lleH uelen
uoy “IQ UOWSAT TZZT

NV TTTT NV ¢S:0T NV V€6 INV 90:6 l1ysupds

MO3S :Jew|ep

Jodouqg uswiedy dnyjdid A1ad049 godouqg A1ad0149 dnydid uswedy aweN Jusawiiedy
Aepsinyl
IANd SO:T INd ¢€:¢T NV €v:0T NV G¢Z:0T o :vm__ﬂc_wmum_._nwwmm
INd €S:¢CT INd ¢€:¢T NV €v:0T NV ¢¢Z:0T o :E“__ﬂc_wmum_._nwwwm

194\l 1S9 :9|Se] jJueln

AV ¥S:TT AV 9E:TT AV 70:0T AV €56 e oIsom

N >
INd 60:CT NV 9€E:TT NV ¥0:0T WY vbi6 oMoy

1.l 1S9/ :39]Se] Jueln
uoY “UQ Puod BNYM LY

INV ST TT NV 97:0T INV 8¢C:6 NV LT 6 SE||IA puod 31ym
uouY “IQ PUOd SUYM 0TL
INV SO'TT NV 91:0T INV 8¢C:6 NV TT:6 SI19MO] 191uUd)

1IEIAl 1S9/ :9]Se] Jueln

Jodoiqg uswiedy dnydid A192049 godouaqg Auad049 dnydid Juswiedy aweN uswiiedy
Aepsaupam
. . . . s||e4 eSoyeAn) “pA|g Apauuay 00ET
INd OT:¢CT NV 7S TT NV 91:0T NV T€:0T uesng
. . . . uoNy “aAy duapuadapul TITT
INd 9¢C:¢CT NV 7S TT NV 91:0T NV T¢Z:0T aSpIy HWWINS je SI9MOy
: : : : uo.jy “py ulenlig 0091
Nd T:CT NV 7S TT NV 91:0T NV €T:0T JoWWIN
MO]S :JJew|epn
AV 8E:TT AV 22 TT NV SS:6 AV V6 s||e4 eSoyeAn) “uq [eJpayied Gy

98e||IA |1es) 98enod

MO]S ”tmE_m\S
) . s||e4 eSoyeAn) “15 puz 0S8T
NV 90'TT NV 67:0T INV 8¢C'6 AV VT:6 | JIANS

MO]S JJewjepy

Jodouqg uswiiedy dnydid A1a3049 Jodouqg A1ad019 dnydid Juswiedy awep usawiiedy
Aepsan]
a8pew||el “dAY YInos 67y
INd 95:CT Wd ¢ CT NV €€:0T AV 72:0T saJoy 98pewjjeL
a8pew||el “dAY Ynos 681
Nd 7S°CT Nd ¢v:CT AV €€:0T WV T¢:0T €9 edayy

9AY YINog :awdy
uon|y :‘_D UOO\SGMUG\S (Y44

INd ¥2:CT INd 80:¢CT INV 80:0T INV 896 juawdo|anaq 1913
uony “py uoiued 08y
INd ¥2:CT INd 80:¢CT INV 80:0T INV 896 Si9Mmo] 1assald weljjim

pYy uojue) :9|3e3 jJueln
uony “pAalg Adewasoy OTOT

AV ST:TT NV 95:0T NV ¢¥-6 NV 0€:6 uosuljjo)d
uobly “py uny sAno oze

NV TETT NV 95:0T Y ¢7:6 NV 0C'6 Jied uelelA 1e ejjiA
uony “uqg saye a8enod 66§

AV 7T TT NV 95:0T NV ¢¥-6 IV 0T:6 seuemby

uojSuljly :Hewjep

podouqg jusawiiedy dnydid A1320.49 yodouq Aiadoun dnydid Juawiedy dweN juawuedy

2]
=
M
B~
-
(5,
Q
o
L)
&

Aepuoinl




